Results

February 7-9, 2019

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 240 48.1 48.1 48.1
Female 259 51.9 51.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Party Registration
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 192 38.4 38.4 38.4
Republican 187 37.4 37.4 75.8
Independent/other 121 24.2 24.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Presidential Approval
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 207 41.4 41.4 41.4
Disapprove 229 45.7 45.7 87.1
Unsure 65 12.9 12.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Governor Approval
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 239 47.8 47.8 47.8
Disapprove 920 18.1 18.1 65.8
Unsure 171 34.2 34.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Pelosi Approval

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 200 40.0 40.0 40.0
Disapprove 219 43.8 43.8 83.8
Unsure 81 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

A task force to reduce the impacts of the harmful algae blooms

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 294 58.7 58.7 58.7
Oppose 51 10.2 10.2 69.0
Undecided 155 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Eliminating the common core standards exams in Florida
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 262 52.4 52.4 52.4
Oppose 105 21.0 21.0 73.4
Undecided 133 26.6 26.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Construction of an additional border wall along the United States-Mexico

border
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 273 54.6 54.6 54.6
Oppose 183 36.6 36.6 91.2
Undecided 44 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Congressional funding for a border wall in exchange for avoiding another

partial government shutdown

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 255 51.0 51.0 51.0
Oppose 180 35.9 35.9 86.9
Undecided 65 13.1 13.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

U.S. military intervention in Venezuela to support opposition leader Juan

Guaido against Venezuelan President Nicolas Maduro

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 181 36.2 36.2 36.2
Oppose 175 35.0 35.0 71.2
Undecided 144 28.8 28.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Teacher’s authority to carry firearms on school property
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 185 36.9 36.9 36.9
Oppose 255 50.9 50.9 87.8
Undecided 61 12.2 12.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made stricter, less strict or left as

they are

Valid Cumulative

Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Stricter gun laws 327 65.3 65.3 65.3
Less strict gun 58 11.6 11.6 76.9

laws : ‘ '
left alone 115 23.1 23.1 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0




How concerned are you about the physical safety of students at schools

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Not at all
concermned 70 13.9 13.9 13.9
somewhat 206 41.2 41.2 55.1
concerned
Extremely 224 44.9 44.9 100.0
concerned
Total 500 100.0 100.0
2016 Ballot
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Trump 217 43.3 43.3 43.3
Clinton 212 42.3 42.3 85.7
Other 37 7.4 7.4 93.0
DNV 35 7.0 7.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 325 65.0 65.0 65.0
Black 70 14.0 14.0 79.0
Hispanic 90 18.0 18.0 97.0
Asian 10 2.0 2.0 99.0
Other/Multiple 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Age
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 79 15.7 15.7 15.7
30-44 120 24.1 24.1 39.8
45-64 160 32.1 32.1 71.9
65+ 140 28.1 28.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Educational Attainment

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid High School or 82 16.3 16.3 16.3
less ’ ’ ’
Some college 131 26.3 26.3 426
College Degree 198 39.6 39.6 82.3
Postgrad or 89 17.7 17.7 100.0
higher
Total 500 100.0 100.0




